## STATEMENT OF CONTINUED SUPPORT FOR THE GLOBAL COMPACT AND COMMITMENT TO THE INTIATIVE AND UNITED NATIONS GLOBAL COMPACT PRINCIPLES

I. Sri Joydip ,As a Managing Trustee of Sri Joydip Ashram , extend my continued support to Global Compact and also remain commited to United Nations Global Compact Principles.

## We propose INTENTION 2014 CSR AWARDS AND INVITE PEOPLE TO PARTNER IN IT.

## INTENTION 2014 CSR AWARD INDIA TOP 10 SOCIALLY RESPONSIBLE BUSINESS ---For the first time in INDIA

Sri Joydip Ashram, a participant of United Nations Global Compact program has pioneered a landmark initiative to recognize the organisation which has great impact in the field of Corporate Social Responsibility. A consolidated list of **'INDIA TOP 10 SOCIALLY RESPONSIBLE BUSINESS**', for the first time in India, based on 10 principles of United Nations Global Compact in the areas of Human Rights, Labour, Environment and Anticorruption.

It is a democratic process based on voting. A high powered jury will identify the top 50 nominations and then voting will open. However, there is an option for self-nomination for Organisation, which will be further forwarded to jury for screening.

